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FILLING 1000 ®
for extremely high temperature and pressure resistance

1907/2006/EC 31

FILLING 1000®

2025.01.02

www.filling-products.com

1. 

1.1. 

: FILLING 1000®

1.2. 

1.3. 

 

 

03-5825-4427

03-5825-4847

Chemotechnische Fabrik e.K.

Johannes-Robert-Becher-Straße 35 02827 GÖRLITZ GERMANY

2. 

2.1. 

 (EC) No 1272/2008 

2.2. 

(EC) No 1272/2008 
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FILLING 1000 ®
for extremely high temperature and pressure resistance

2.3. 

PBT vPvB

PBT

vPvB

3. 

:

CAS: 68649-95-6 EINECS: 272-038-8 REACH: 01-2119484875-20

CAS: 68186-94-7 EINECS: 269-056-3 REACH: -

16

4. 

4.1. 

4.2. 

4.3. 
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FILLING 1000 ®
for extremely high temperature and pressure resistance

5. 

5.1. 

5.2. 

5.3. 

6. 

6.1. 

6.2. 

6.3. 

6.4. 

7

8

13

7. 

7.1. 
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FILLING 1000 ®
for extremely high temperature and pressure resistance

7.2. 

7.3. 

8. 

8.1. 

8.2. 
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FILLING 1000 ®
for extremely high temperature and pressure resistance

9. 

9.1. 

20 °C

9.2. 

(25 °C) ~ 1.55 g/cm3

(20 °C) 

(20 °C) < 1 hPa

(25 °C) 

(20 °C) 

pH

 n- log Pow

10. 

10.1. 

10.2. 

10.3. 

10.4. 
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FILLING 1000 ®
for extremely high temperature and pressure resistance

10.5. 

10.6. 

11. 

11.1. 

/

/

CMR

STOT

STOT

12. 

12.1. 

12.2. 

12.3. 
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FILLING 1000 ®
for extremely high temperature and pressure resistance

12.4. 

12.5. PBT vPvB

PBT

vPvB

12.6. 

  WK 1 1999 5 17  VwVwS  WK 

0

13. 

13.1. 

/

14. 

14.1. 

ADR, ADN, IMDG, IATA

14.2. 

ADR ADN IMDG IATA

14.3. 

ADR ADN IMDG IATA

14.4. 
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FILLING 1000 ®
for extremely high temperature and pressure resistance

ADR, IMDG, IATA

14.5. 

14.6. 

14.7. MARPOL IBC Ⅱ

15. 

15.1. /

 2012/18/EU

 - ANNEXⅠ

15.2. 

16. 

SDS 

ADEEGO GmbH

Wildsteig 4A

42113 WUPPERTAL GERMANY

Dr. Axel Deeg
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FILLING 1000 ®
for extremely high temperature and pressure resistance

ADR

IMDG

IATA

GHS

EINECS

ELINCS

CAS

VOC US EU

PBT

vPvB

Safety data sheet as at 02.01.2025. Current download version at www.filling-products.com.
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